## **Bifrost Auto Pte Ltd**

8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 #01-49, Premier @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 415875 Tel: 93290237 Email: claims\_rar@bifrostauto.com

SJE:	Vehicle Nos :	SNH 5415X	
Date of Survey :	Made:	Mercedes Benz	
Date of ReSurvey:	Model:	C 200 Avantgarde	
Contacts:	Chassis No :	W1K2060422R012847	
* AGREED Cost Of Repair and Repair Day/s wit	th SJE *	California de Cardo	
Amount:	Working Day:		

Nos.	PARTS A A A SECOND A	Qty	800	Unit S\$	TOTAL S\$
1	Front Bumper / BK	1	\$	1,620.84	\$ 1,620.84
2	Front Bumper License Plate Molding X	1	\$	125.09	\$ 125.09
3	Front Bumper Grille X	1	\$	125.09	\$ 125.09
4	Front Bumper Lower Trim Moulding X	1	\$	178.68	\$ 178.68
5	Front Bumper Grille RH X	1	\$	61.35	\$ 61.35
6	Front Bumper Grille LH 💢	1	\$	61.35	\$ 61.35
7	Front Bumper Basic Mounting RH 💢	1	\$	70.92	\$ 70.92
8	Front Bumper Basic Mounting LH	1	\$	70.92	\$ 70.92
9	Front Bumper Bottom Basic Mounting $X$	1	\$	106.39	\$ 106.39
10	Front Bumper Top Basic Mounting X	1	\$	63.42	\$ 63.42
11	Front Bumper MB Emblem × 本	1	\$	78.83	\$ 783.83
12	12 Front Bumper Distance Sensor RH   ✓		\$	172.07	\$ 172.07
13	Front Bumper Distance Sensor LH 🗸		\$	172.07	\$ 172.07
14	Front Bumper Sensor Spacer Ring / M		\$	6.42	\$ 12.84
15	Front Bumper Sponge X		\$	154.81	\$ 154.81
16	Front Bumper Reinforcement Y	1	\$	420.14	\$ 420.14
17	Front Bonnet X	1	\$	2,155.25	\$ 2,155.25
18	Front Bonnet Spring Element RH X	1	\$	29.91	\$ 29.91
19	Front Bonnet Spring Element LH X	1	\$	29.91	\$ 29.91
20	Front Bonnet Retaining Hook 🗶	1	\$	64.63	\$ 64.63
21	Front Bonnet Hinge RH $\chi$	1	\$	188.09	\$ 188.09
22	Front Bonnet Hinge LH		\$	188.09	\$ 188.09
23	Front Bonnet Actuator RH X		\$	187.71	\$ 187.71
24	Front Bonnet Actuator LH X		\$	187.71	\$ 187.71
25	Radiator Grille Air Duct X	1	\$	128.30	\$ 128.30
26	Radiator Grille Trim 💢	1	\$	309.42	\$ 309.42
27	Radiator Grille Mercedes Star CarrierX	1	\$	72.06	\$ 72.06

	F1 Buye		Planta et alicano		
28	Radiator Grille Mercedes Star / M	1	\$	130.65	\$ 130.65
29	Front Headlamp Assembly RH $$	1	\$	3,443.48	\$ 3,443.48
30	Front Headlamp Assembly LH / BR	1	\$	3,443.48	\$ 3,443.48
31	Front Support Panel 💢	1	\$	712.43	\$ 712.43
32	Front Support Panel Console X	1	\$	208.24	\$ 208.24
33	Front Cross Member 💢	1	\$	420.14	\$ 420.14
34	Front Cross Member Bracket RH 🗴	1	\$	69.62	\$ 69.62
35	Front Cross Member Bracket LH X	1	\$	69.62	\$ 69.62
36	Front Absorber RH 💢	1	\$	200.93	\$ 200.93
37	Front Absorber LH 💢	1	\$	200.93	\$ 200.93
38	Front Cross Member Absorber RH X	1	\$	91.36	\$ 91.36
39	Front Cross Member Absorber LH	1	\$	91.36	\$ 91.36
40	U-Shaped Striker 💢	1	\$	74.16	\$ 74.16
41	Aircon Condenser 💙	1	\$	1,428.90	\$ 1,428.90
42	Radiator ( Low Temp ) 💢	1	\$	948.39	\$ 948.39
43	Radiator ( High Temp ) X	1	\$	1,127.33	\$ 1,127.33
44	Cold Air Induction Panel 💢	1	\$	41.77	\$ 41.77
45	Radiator Air Duct ✓	1	\$	64.59	\$ 64.59
46	Radiator Air Duct Segment 💢	1	\$	167.52	\$ 167.52
47	Front Fender LH $$	1	\$	899.51	\$ 899.51
48	Front Fender Inner Cowling LH X	1	\$	123.78	\$ 123.78
49	Front Shock Absorber LH	1	\$	773.51	\$ 773.51
50	Front Control Arm LH X	1	\$	864.36	\$ 864.36
51	Front Stabilizer Link LH	1	\$	81.00	\$ 81.00
52	Front Knuckle Arm LH	1	\$	1,439.20	\$ 1,439.20
53	Front Wheel Bearing LH	1	\$	575.41	\$ 575.41
54	Front Lower Arm LH	1	\$	645.97	\$ 645.97
55	Front Strut Rod LH 💢	1	\$	649.20	\$ 649.20
56	Steering Rack & Pinion X	1	\$	7,694.86	\$ 7,694.86
57	Front Seat Belt RH	1	\$	697.37	\$ 697.37
58	Front Seat Belt Lock RH X	1	\$	133.99	\$ 133.99
59	Front Seat Belt LH	1	\$	697.37	\$ 697.37
60	Front Seat Belt Lock LH X	1	\$	133.99	\$ 133.99
61	Rear Seat Belt RH X	1	\$	418.49	\$ 418.49
62	Rear Seat Belt LH	1	\$	418.49	\$ 418.49
63	Front Passenger Seat Head Rest RH 🗸	1	\$	1,425.12	\$ 1,425.12
64	Front Passenger Seat Head Rest LH X	1	\$	901.87	\$ 901.87
65	SRS Control Unit X	1	\$	939.02	\$ 939.02
66	SRS Acceleration Sensor X	2	\$	137.64	\$ 275.28
67	SRS Acceleration Sensor	2	\$	137.64	\$ 275.28

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- · To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- . No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

Parts Sub Total: | \$ 40,738.86 Discount \$ 4,073.89 10% PARTS TOTAL: \$ 36,664.97

Nos.	SPECIAL NETT	Qty		Unit S\$	TOTAL S\$
1	Front Number Plate 🗴	1	\$	50.00	\$ 50.00
2	Front Bumper Clips - Set / //(	1	\$	50.00	\$ <i>J</i> 50.00
3	Front Radiator Grille Clips - Set X	1	\$	50.00	\$ 50.00
4	Front Bonnet Insulator Clips - Set 🂢	1	\$	50.00	\$ 50.00
5	Front Fender Inner Cowling RH Clips - Set $\propto$		\$	50.00	\$ 50.00
6	Front Fender Inner Cowling LH Clips - Set $^{lpha}$		\$	50.00	\$ 50.00
7	Radiator Coolant 💢		\$	250.00	\$ 250.00
8	Front Bonnet Sealant X	1	\$	150.00	\$ 150.00
9	Front Fender LH Sealant X	1	\$	150.00	\$ 150.00
10	Front Wheel Rim LH / (M (pae chick)	1	\$	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
11	Front Tyre LH X	1	\$	650.00	\$ 650.00
		SPECIA	AL N	ETT TOTAL:	\$ 3,000.00

Nos.	LABOUR	TOT	ALS\$
1	To Panel Beat, Remove & Refix Parts	\$ 450	1,500.00
2	To Spray Paint Affected Areas	\$ 440	1,500.00
3	Wiring & Bulb Check	\$ 30	150.00
4	To Remove & Refix Aircon Condenser and Top Up Gas	\$ X	200.00
5	To Remove & Refix Radiator and Pressure Test	\$ X	200.00
6	To Remove & Refix Seat Belts and Front Seat Headrests	\$ X	300.00
7	To Remove & Refix Front Undercarriage	\$ X	800.00
8	To Remove & Refix Front Tyre and Conduct Wheel Balancing	\$ 80	150.00
9	To Conduct Four Wheel Alignment	\$ X	150.00
10	To apply anti rust on affected parts	\$ X	300.00
11	To Conduct Water Leak Test	\$ $\propto$	100.00
12	To Send Diagnostic & Reset Control Unit. Programming & Calibration	\$ 100	480.00
	CL CLVV LABOUR TOTAL:	\$	5.830.00

Steve (LKK)

16/12/24, 11.30 Ch M K L/S M AL M 4 dy 1

PARTS TOTAL: \$ 36,664.97

SPECIAL NETT TOTAL: \$ 3,000.00

LABOUR TOTAL: \$ 5,830.00

**GRAND TOTAL:** 45,494.97

Offering accident claims assistance?	YES / NO)
lave you been approach by unknown person	spoliciting (s) /
Original Language Used	English / Mandarin / Others:
Who is Reporting	Driver / Ovrner / Both
SCENE ACCIDENT PHOTOS TAKEN?	YESTNO
WAS THERE ANY VIDEO CAPTURE? WAS THERE ANY AUDIO RECORDED?	YES / NO.
WITNESS CONTACT NO.	YES / NO
NNY WITNESS	
VEHICLE F NO.	Any Passenger,
VEHICLE E NO.	Any Passenger.
VEHICLE D NO.	Any Passenger.
VEHICLE C NO.	Any Passenger.
CONTACT NO.	
NAME	
VEHICLE B NO.	SBS 3877 T Any Passenger.
NOTICE OF INTENDED PROSECUTION GIVE	NO I NO I YES. WHO?
POLICE REPORT	No / Kyra. Where? ON LINE
CONVEYED BY AMBULANCE	Nor li yes . Who?
ANY INJURIES	NOTEM. Who? 1) DRIVER 2) LEE KIN- SHOW
ROAD SURFACE	Clear / Raining / Other.
WEATHER CONDITION	
RELATIONSHIP	Employee / INO. Self
DOES DRIVER OWN OTHER VEHICLES?	(NO) / If yes . Reg No. INSURER.
ADDRESS	BLK 112B ALKAFF CRESCENT #29- 106
ЕМАП	and the process of th
CONTACT NO.	Mobile. Office.
GENDER	Male / Female
DATE OF DRIVING PASS	10 104 1 2014
OCCUPATION	Outdoor / (Indoor
GENDER OF PASSENGER	MALE / FEMALE
NAME OF PASSENGER	1) LEE KIN- SHOW (F)
ANY PASSENGER	YES/NO:
	07 / 11 / 1994
DATE OF BIRTH	
NAME OF DRIVER	as above / If no.
The second secon	MPC 24P0381700
POLICY NO.	
TYPE OF COVERAGE	Comprehensive / Third Party / Third Party Fire & Theft
INSURANCE CO.	
FLEET POLICY.	YES / (vd)?
CLAIM TYPE	OD / THIRD PARTY / REPORTING ONLY
NRIC	59442121 6
EMAIL TENGQZANYA @ GM	ALL COM Office, MOBILE 9679 222
NAME OF OWNER	TENG QIAN YA
EXACT PURPOSE USED AT TIME OF ACCIDENT	EMPLOYMENT / PRIVATE USE / PRIVATE HIRE
	BENOZ RAD
LOCATION OF ACCIDENT	
TIME OF ACCIDENT	712 7 000 7
DATE OF ACCIDENT	11 112 1 2024 .cc

#### **SKETCH PLAN**

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by Insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknow ledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date Reporting Centre Personnel

Sketch Plan

A = SNH 5415x

B = SBS 38777

				A service	
	REFER	To	POLICE	REPORT -	
,	The second second	T GILL			
			17 1 1 1 2 1 0 1		
		estervicio.			
	Locality of the second				
	The second second				*****
			-		
The second of th					
			The second section is a second		
					AUX THE
	and the second second second	de era Arica			
					1 10 mm = 10 m
	Tomas Programme				
	The second second			author over a confirmation of the confirmation	
		Typiana.			
tion					
re the foregoing particulars are true in ev	ery respect.				

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

**CS** CamScanner

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

1 of 3 Report No. T/20241211/7130

REPORT C	OF A TRA	AFFIC A	CCIDENT
----------	----------	---------	---------

Date/Time 11/12/2024		de:	Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.:
Name of Int			Address: 77 puay hee avenue SINGAPOR	
ID Type / ID NRIC NO /		G	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 96792223
Nationality: SINGAPOR		I	Email: tengqianya@gmail.com	
Sex: Female	Age: 30	Date of Birth: 07/11/1994	Type of Informant: Vehicle Owner	
Race:			Language: English	
Occupation Administrat	: ion manag	er	Driving Licence Information: Class:	Date of Expiry:

all 1984 to be to proper than		ty I. The later than	1,14	80000	
General Information	of the Accidents with	THE PARTY OF THE P	<b>建设的</b>	的可以分别分	经验的现在分词
Type of Accident:	Injury Others	Drink Dri No	ve: Date/Time of A		Type of Location: Straight Road
Location:					
BENOI PLACE					
Weather: Clear		Road Surface: Dry			
Traffic Flow: One Way		Traffic Control: Traffic Light - Wo	rking	Traffi Light	c Volume:
Type of Collision: Between Moving Vehicles - Side Swipe - Same Direction					ne conveyed by ulance:

DELE SOME	hicle involved	Barrier March		Contractor of the	は、一般の一般の一個
Venicle No.	Type		Color	Condition	No of Passenger
SBS3877T	Bus (Passenger)		Indiana de la companya de la company		0
SNH5415X	Motor car			Seriously Damaged	0

CERTIFICATION OF THE PROPERTY	
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

2 of 3 Report No. T/20241211/7130

#### **CONTINUATION OF REPORT**

CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	SHAP THE PERFORMANCE OF THE PERF	eath who a				
Driver					Lak.	是必然是特性的特殊所有其他
Name	TAI WENG TATT		ID No.		NIL	
Related Vehicle	SBS3877T (Bus (Passenger))			Contact No.		NIL
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date		Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date Treatment	NIL Date D			arge	NIL	
	d Medical Leave (MC)	NIL	Degree of I		NIL	
Vende owner we	<b>计算是数据的</b>		<b>第二条子</b>	<b>这种企业</b>	100	<b>建加热的产品的</b>
Name	TENG QIAN YA			ID No.		S9442121G
Related Vehicle	SNH5415X (Motor car)			Contact No.		96792223
Hospital/Clinic	ALJUNIED MEDICAL CLINIC			Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date		Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	11/12/2024		Date Discha	arge	NIL	
No. of Days grante	ed Medical Leave (MC) 03				Slight	
Cassing and a sale	Barren Maria		8 5 2 2	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY.		
Name	LEE KIN-SHOU		349 mg 2349 349 4466	ID No.		NIL
Related Vehicle	SNH5415X (Motor car)			Contact No.		84988333
Hospital/Clinic	ALJUNIED MEDICAL CLINIC		Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date		Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date Treatment	11/12/2024		Date Discharge NIL		NIL	
No. of Days grante	d Medical Leave (MC)	03	Degree of I	njury	Slight	

#### Brief Details.

On the material date, time and place, I was driving on the extreme right lane along Benoi Road as I was intending to turn right onto Ploneer Road. However a SBS Bus (Vehicle Number: SBS3877T) which was behind my vehicle, had suddenly filtered into my lane without ensuring its safe to do so and collided into my car with a huge impact. I wish to reiterate that I was within my lane all the while.

After the Bus Captain provided me with his details, we parted ways and left the scene.

Unfortunately, me (Driver) and my Mom (Rear Passenger), were injured from the impact and had consulted with a doctor whom had also given us 3 days of Medical Certificate.





T/20241211/7130

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

3 of 3 Report No. T/20241211/7130

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is required.				
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 11/12/2024 21:34				
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / AEIT / BOON YEN KIAN Contact No.: 65472079	Classification Of Case:				
NP168					

# to OneMotoring

Vehicle Owner Particulars					
Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC				
Owner ID: Vehicle Details	121G				
Vehicle No.:	SNH5415X				
Vehicle to be Exported:	Yes				
Intended Deregistration Date:	12 Dec 2024				
Vehicle Make:	MERCEDES BENZ				
Vehicle Model:	C 200 AVANTGARDE				
Primary Colour:	White				
Manufacturing Year:	2021				
Engine No.:	254915V0019172				
Chassis No.:	W1K2060422R012847				
Maximum Power Output:	165.0 kW (221 bhp)				
Open Market Value:	\$49,520.00				
Original Registration Date:	03 Nov 2022				
First Registration Date:	03 Nov 2022				
Transfer Count:	0				
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$61,328.00				
PARF Eligibility:	Yes				
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	02 Nov 2032				
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$45,996.00				
COE Expiry Date:	02 Nov 2032				
COE Category:	B - Car-Details at OneMotoring				
COE Period(Years):	10				
QP Paid:	\$108,051.00				
COE Rebate Amount:	\$85,251.00				
Total Rebate Amount: Message	\$131,247.00				

The information contained herein is correct as at 12 Dec 2024